FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-30-2002



102207155

U.S. Department of Commette Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type / Conveyance Type				
$\times$ New 08/23/02 $\times$ Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other			
	U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Jack LIN	08/22/2002			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party 127	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	/\$			
Name (line 2)				
F. ⊋ceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) POWERAMPER ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CORP.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) No 307 Shou Shan Road	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1) No.307, Shou Shan Road,	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Ta Ya Hsiang	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Taichung Hsien TAIWAN				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Hame				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
000 13488F 000 0055 1023333 FOR OFFICE USE OF	NLY			
AQ. 00 DV				
	i			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Nu	
Name	Jack LIN		
Address (line 1)	PO Box 82-144		
Address (line 2)	Taipei, TAIWAN		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance ts.	document # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or  ti ent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
			Tatell Namber(3)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> F st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	POT
	er PCT application number		PCT
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	per PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved	d. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Er	closed X Deposit Account	
•		additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		belief, the foregoing information is e original document. Charges to de	
	Jack LIN	JACK LIN	/ August 22, 2002
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013227 FRAME: 0949

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(I) Jack LIN
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)	
	(3)	
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  POWERAMPER ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CORP.
(6) Inser	t name of Assignee	(6) No.307, Shou Shan Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien,
(7) Inser	rt address of Assignee	(7) Taiwan, R.O.C.
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of		(8) AUTOMOBILE MULTI-PURPOSE DC SOURCE PROTECTION MONITOR
Case	ntion, such as Title, Number or Foreign	Foreign Application or Caw No.
Αρρ	lication Num∞r	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
	ert Date of Signing of Hisation	(9) on August 22, 2002
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed
division Assign concesible in States ting to	and or reissue application are may deem necessary or 2). The undersigned agree (ming this application or a nobtaining evidence and g. 3). The undersigned agree is patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree the invention and improveings regarding the invention 5). The undersigned hereby.	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of
signe	United States resulting from e. as Assignee of the entirent nassigned, and that he has	n said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said As- e interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
	ation of this document.	cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-
bene	fit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, execu	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Ited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1)	Date Aug. 22, 200	2 Name of Inventor JACK LIN Jack LIN
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor
· (3)	Date	Name of Inventor
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor
(5)	Dare	Name of Inventor
Date	Aug. 22, 2002	,Alfred LEI
0.00		Wigness 4

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/23/2002 REEL: 013227 FRAME: 0950